SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Original Senate Bill No. 2 by Senator Miguez

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, a the end of line 11, change "shall include" to "means"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 13, after "**provisions of** " delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
- 6 "<u>R.S. 40:1379.1, 1379.1.1, 1379.1.3, 1379.1.4, 1379.3, and 1379.3.2.</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 14, after "**person**" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
- 9 "as defined in this Section shall"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 3, after "<u>omissions</u>" change "<u>which</u>" to "<u>that</u>" and after "<u>negligence</u>" change
 the comma "₂" to "<u>or</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 4, after "<u>misconduct, or</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert the
 following:
- 16 "that result in a valid and final felony conviction in this state."